Your are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security including and additional 
security for unbalanced bids in terms of ITB Clause 27.4 for an amount of Rs. 1374702.00 and 
Additional Performance Guarantee Rs. 6074990.00 Grand Total Amount Rs. (1374702.00+ 
6074990.00 ) =7449692.00 (Seventy Four Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six hundred Ninety Two) 
only within 15 days in accordance with the conditions of contract using for that purpose form in 
section VIl annex D and sign the contract, failing which action as stated in Para 34.2 ofITB will 
be taken. Only system generated B.G. with SFMS (Structured Financial Messaging Services) as